

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2530 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 10430 OF 2025

Janshed Ali Ansari

...Applicant

V/s.

Okay Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Zishan Tarafdar for the Applicant/Decree Holder.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 18th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Tarafdar, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that the settlement offer has been received and some time be granted.
2. It is observed that the Execution Application is on lodging number. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of three weeks, failing which the Execution Application and consequently the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. Subject to the above, list on **22nd September, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)