

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2530 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2036 OF 2025

Jamshed Ali Ansari ... Applicant

Versus

Okay Estate Developers Pvt Ltd and others ... Respondents

None present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. List on **29th January 2026**.
3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Applicant on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Interim Application.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)